#### **HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS**

2025 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Appropriations to Reengrossed Senate Bill No. 96 by Senator McMath

# 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 In Amendment No. 1 by the House Committee on Health and Welfare (#3975), on page 1,
- at the end of line 3, delete "and intensive" and at the beginning of line 4 delete "outpatient
- 4 <u>services</u>"

# 5 AMENDMENT NO. 2

- 6 In Amendment No. 1 by the House Committee on Health and Welfare (#3975), on page 1,
- 7 at the beginning of line 5, delete "The department" and insert "Providers"

#### 8 AMENDMENT NO. 3

- 9 In Amendment No. 2 by the House Committee on Health and Welfare (#3975), on page 1,
- delete lines 8 and 9 in their entirety and insert the following:
- 11 "by the legislature for this purpose or upon notification by the secretary of
- 12 the Louisiana Department of Health to the Joint Legislative Committee on the
- Budget that the department has identified available funds within its existing
- budget authority for the implementation of the provisions of this Section."

### 15 AMENDMENT NO. 4

- On page 1, line 5, after "rates;" and before "and to provide for related matters." delete "to
- provide for an effective date;" and insert "to provide for effectiveness;"